OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SEPAHIJALA SONAMURA

No.F.19(4)-DJ/SPJ/Estt./2021-2024/3966-71

Dated, Sonamura, The 4th May, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The process of tender of the Annual Maintenance Contract for Computers, Printers and LAN Materials installed in the Sonamura and Bishalgarh Court Complexes for a period of 1 (one) year published vide notification No. No.F.19(4)-DJ/SPJ/Estt./2021-2024/3703-05 dated 1st May, 2024 is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

Fresh Notice inviting tender in this regard shall be published shortly.

(P. Kumar)

District and Sessions Judge Sepahijala, Sonamura

Copy to :-

- 1. The Director, Information and Cultural Affairs, Tripura for kind information and doing the needful in connection with the letter sent earlier vide no. No.F.19(4)-DJ/SPJ/Estt./2021-2024/3707-09 dated 1st May, 2024.
- 2. NOTICE BOARD of the Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Sepahijala Judicial District, Sonamura.
- 3. NOTICE BOARD of the Addl. Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Sepahijala Judicial District, Bishalgarh.
- 4. Official Website of Sepahijala District Judiciary.
- 5. The Nazareth Section, O/o District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala Judicial District, Sonamura for information.
- 6. The Account Section, O/o District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala Judicial District, Sonamura for information.

District and Sessions Judge Sepahijala, Sonamura